Tab settings	riginal documents or copy thereof.
TO the Floridadic Commissioner of	
	714220 If receiving party(ies)
Congress Financial Corporation (Western)	Name: Deckers Outdoor Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 495-A South Fairview Avenud
✓ Corporation-State	City: Goleta State: CA Zip: 93117
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipC
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Nam	****
✓ Other_ Release and Reassignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 02/28/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
	Additional name(s) & addition(oo) alternation
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Corrected Application No.: 75/438,167	
Additional number(s	s) attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Tegistiations involved.
Name: Paul G. Juettner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7, Total ree (37 GFR 3.41)
Suite 2500	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	_
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Oli Get Addi 655.	_
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
/k	A X AV
//	April 2, 2004
Paul G. Juettner Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1 1	ng cover sheet, atachments, and document:
Total number of pages including	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: It & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0256

Form PTO-1595RECORDATION FORM COVER	
TRADE 03-29-20	9 2
OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION	Name: DECKERS OUTDOOR
(WESTERN) 3 -6 -02 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 1000	CORPORATION
Pasadena, California 91101	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 495 -A South Fairview
ଘ Assignment ☐ Merger	Avenue
∵Security Agresident □Change of Name	City: Goleta State: CA ZIP: 93117
Other: Release and Reassignment	
Execution Date: February 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C) Yes MNo
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
74/633,280, 75/274,683, 75/483,059,	1,086,470, 1,920,965, 2,014,052, 1,866,458,
74/618,131, 74/577,995, 75/348,167	2,011,112, 1,823,779, 2,065,631, 1,933,613, 2,029,264,
Additional numbers attached? ■Yes □No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Mr. Michael Wright, Paralegal	53
Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Younger	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 So. Figueroa St., Ste. 2400	8. Deposit account number:
City:Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017	20-0052
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the tore form information.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Michael Wright Name of Person Signing	March 4, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	4
03/28/2002 DBYRNE 02000058 200058 Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
では、100 CH Washington	n D.C. 20231
\	TOADCREADY
	TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0718
	NEEL UU24/ FRANC: U/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0257



TRADEMARKS

Trademark: ALP 1.

Application No.: 74/633,280

Filing Date: 2/13/95

2. Trademark: BRAIN DRAIN Application No.: 74/655,972

Filing Date: 4/04/95

Registration No.: 2,011,112 Registration Date: 10/22/96

3. Trademark: DECKERS (Driftwood)

Application No.: 73/081,884

Filing Date: 3/22/76

Registration No.: 1,086,470 Registration Date: 2/28/78

Trademark: DECKERS & Design 4. Application No.: 74/175,598

Filing Date: 6/13/91

Registration No.: 1,823,779 Registration Date: 2/22/94

5. Trademark: FREE YOUR FEET AND

YOUR MIND WILL FOLLOW

Application No.: 74/480,488

Filing Date: 1/18/94

Registration No.: 1,920,965 Registration Date: 9/19/95

Trademark: PRETTY RUGGED 6.

Application No.: 74/672,212

Filing Date: 5/11/95

Registration No.: 2,065,631 Registration Date.: 5/27/97

7. Trademark: RIVER RUBBER

Application No.: 74/424,373

Filing Date: 8/16/93

Registration No.: 2,014,052 Registration Date: 11/05/96 8. Trademark: SHOCPAD & Design

Application No.: 74/402,249

Filing Date: 6/16/93

Registration No.: 1,933,613 Registration Date: 11/07/95

Ò. Trademark: SPIDER RUBBER

Application No.: 75/274,683

Filing Date: 4/15/97

10. Trademark: TERRA-FI

Application No.: 74/692,017

Filing Date: 6/22/95

Registration No.: 2,062,045 Registration Date: 5/13/97

11. Trademark: TERRADACTYL

Application No.: 74/375,642

Filing Date: 4/05/93

Registration No.: 1,866,458 Registration Date: 12/06/94 12. Trademark: WET CLIMBER Application No.: 74/665,463

Filing Date: 4/25/95

Registration No.: 2,029,264 Registration Date: 1/07/97

13. Trademark: XPD

Application No.: 75/483,059

Filing Date: 5/11/98

14. Trademark: SOCIAL CLIMBER

Application: 74/618,131 Filing Date: 1/05/95

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0719

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0258



15. Trademark: PROTECT ME FROM

WHAT I WANT

Application No.: 75/044,365

Filing Date: 1/16/96

Registration No.: 2168665 Registration Date: 6/23/98

17. Trademark: SIMPLE

Application No.: 74/577,995

Filing Date: 9/26/94

19. Trademark: SIMPLE

Application No.: 75/438,167

Filing Date: 2/23/98

21. Trademark: SIMPLEGIRL

Application No.: 75/977,741

Filing Date: 5/18/98

16. Trademark: SIMPLE

Application No.: 75/376,332

Filing Date: 10/20/97

18. Trademark: SIMPLE

Application No.: 74/233,682

Filing Date: 12/27/91

Registration No.: 1,805,363 Registration Date: 11/16/93

20. Trademark: SIMPLEGIRL

Application No.: 75/487,455

Filing Date: 5/18/98

22. Trademark: SIMPLEGIRL

Application No.: 75/269,775

Filing Date: 4/07/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0259

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated as of January 21, 1999, between Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Congress Financial Corporation (Western), ("Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1999 at Reel 1854, Frame 0904 and to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated as of January 21, 1999, between Assignor (as successor in interest to Simple Shoes, Inc., a California corporation), and Assignee, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1999 at Reel 1854, Frame 0885, pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee=s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignee=s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this $\frac{38}{2}$ day of February, 2002.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN)

Name: Randy Sauntman

Title: Laura Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0260